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FLOOR PLAN LEGEND

GRIDLINE; GENTER OF STUD

WALL PARTITION, SEE PARTITION TYPES, A7.01
FOR FIRE PROTECTION RATINGS OF STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS, SEE SHEET A0.01, CODE SUMMARY,
BUILDING ELEMENT RATINGS

ACCESSIBLE ROOM; SEE ID DRAWINGS FOR
ACCESSIBLE, AND UN-ACCESSIBLE ROOM TYPES

HEARING-IMPAIRED ROOM - REFER TO ELECT.
DWGS. FOR POWER, SIGNAL & DEVICE REQ.

FEC

FULLY RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FINISHED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL COLORS

MILLWORK, FINISHES, AND DECORATIVE FIXTURES

1. REFER TO A2.50 FOR PARTITION TYPES 7. SEE A5.20 FOR GUESTROOM ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS.
2. LOBBY LEVEL FINISH DATUM OF 0-0" IS EQUAL TO
LOBBY RAW SLAB; REFER TO CIVIL FOR ELEVATION 8. SEE ID5.01 THRU 1D5.04 FOR GUESTROOM
FFE PLANS, ELEVATIONS, RCP, FINISHES AND
3. FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT SHOWN FOR REFERENCE DETAILS. CONFIRM LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE WITH
ONLY. THOSE IDENTIFIED PER MARRIOTT SPEC AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
4. MOUNTING HEIGHT OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS
SHALL BE THAT NO OPERABLE PART IS HIGHER THAN 9. SEE 1D2.40 FOR FINISH MATERIAL SCHEDULE
48" AF.F.
5. SEE A5.20 FOR GUESTROOM ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS.
6. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS FOR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS,

|
1.

SHEET NOTES

REFER TO TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN ON A2.02 FOR WINDOW TAGS,
NOTES AND DIMENSIONS.
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FULLY RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET 1. REFER TO TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN ON A2.02 FOR WINDOW TAGS, D t'
GRIDLINE: CENTER OF STUD FEC EINISHED 70 MATCH ADJACENT WALL GOLORS 1. REFER TO A2.50 FOR PARTITION TYPES 7. EE/E |\fs5'20 FOR GUESTROOM ARCHITECTURAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS. ay

WALL PARTITION, SEE PARTITION TYPES, A7.01 2. LOBBY LEVEL FINISH DATUM OF 0-0" IS EQUAL TO HOTELS
FOR FIRE PROTECTION RATINGS OF STRUCTURAL LOBBY RAW SLAB: REFER TO CIVIL FOR ELEVATION 8. SEE ID5.01 THRU ID5.04 FOR GUESTROOM
COMPONENTS, SEE SHEET A0.01, CODE SUMMARY, FFE PLANS, ELEVATIONS, RCP, FINISHES AND ALOFT HOTELS by MARRIOTT
BUILDING ELEMENT RATINGS 3. FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT SHOWN FOR REFERENCE DETAILS. CONFIRM LIGHT FIXTURE TYPE WITH

ONLY. THOSE IDENTIFIED PER MARRIOTT SPEC AND
WINDOW TAG ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. 300 West 36th Avenue

4. MOUNTING HEIGHT OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS
SHALL BE THAT NO OPERABLE PART IS HIGHER THAN 9. SEE 1D2.40 FOR FINISH MATERIAL SCHEDULE A h Al k
01 DOOR TAG 48" AF.F. n C O rag e y aS a

. SEE A5.20 FOR GUESTROOM ARCHITECTURAL
ACCESSIBLE ROOM; SEE ID DRAWINGS FOR PLANS.
ACCESSIBLE, AND UN-ACCESSIBLE ROOM TYPES M @ C @ @ L
6. REFER TO ID DRAWINGS FOR INTERIOR ELEVATIONS,

MILLWORK, FINISHES, AND DECORATIVE FIXTURES @ A R LS @ ‘N‘
HEARING-IMPAIRED ROOM - REFER TO ELECT.
DWGS. FOR POWER, SIGNAL & DEVICE REQ. @ R E E ‘N‘
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1. SEE ID DRAWINGS FOR MILLWORK FF+E AND FINISHES

HOTELS
ALOFT HOTELS by MARRIOTT

300 West 36th Avenue
Anchorage, Alaska
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| | HOTELS
FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT LIST FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT LIST - ALOFT HOTELS by MARRIOTT
ITEM ITEM 73 - ‘ o= 7= — 300 West 36th Avenue
NO DESCRIPTION NO DESCRIPTION —r I V——
1 |WORKTABLE WITH PREP SINK 832 | BACK BAR REFRIGERATOR %9 == Anchorage, Alaska
2 FAUCET 833 |MUG FROSTER o ol _
3 OVERHEAD WALL SHELF 834 | SPARE NUMBER R I — I~ A
(5) oy Zamm s GO | N Sl I McCOOL
4 COFFEE BREWER 835 |SPARE NUMBER - =~ ) | S T v G | _ _ -
5 REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR 836 |SPARE NUMBER - ——— ; o) 7 " @AR LS@ \N\
6 MOBILE WORKTABLE 837 |SPARE NUMBER /i —@ o = . N |- @ R EE N
7 MOBILE HEATED CABINET 838 |SPARE NUMBER | J P Er
8 3 COMPARTMENT SINK 839 | SPARE NUMBER Er i‘% < > E‘_JL 4;_ - j g nilll HISTORIC ANCHORAGE TRAIN DEPOT
9 FAUCET 840 SPARE NUMBER i ! < > _____ i @ | Lﬁn > 421 W. 1ST AVENUE - SUITE 300
10 | SOILED DISHTABLE WITH SINK 841 |WALK-IN COOLER, +35 DEG L Gy NNy o N . ] ANCHORAGE, Al 95501
T r —| PH 907.563.8474
11 |PRE-RINSE 842 |EVAPORATOR COIL(COOLER) | -?-;I : C S B | N LD | A i BN I R L oot e
12 | DOOR DISHWASHER (VENTLESS) 844 |MOBILE SHELVING | A iz 1 IR MCGALASKACOM
13 | CLEAN DISHTABLE 845 |MOBILE STORAGE SHELVING ey N, j —
14 | WORKTABLE WITH PREP SINK 846 |3 COMPARTMENT CORNER SINK — (809)809.1 e | >
15 |FAUCET 846.1 |FAUCET | I@J — 1L 82 S
16 |OVERHEAD WALL SHELF 847 |UNDERCOUNTER DISHMACHINE 'i845 ; ‘
17 |MICROWAVE/CONVECTION OVEN 848 |OVERHEAD WALL SHELF \Fs¢1/ e A} D) RS ] o
18 SOUP WARMER 849 | SPARE NUMBER | (LTI T T I T T T I I I I T T 7 /o S=d Nl . 7 ’
19 | SOILED DISHTABLE WITH SINK 850 |FAUCET WITH PRE-RINSE ] >
20  |PRE-RINSE 852 |SPARE NUMBER Q HIE=— i .
E — — — 1 — = T — —
801 |WALK-IN BEER COOLER, +35 DEG 853 |SPARE NUMBER ] | ﬁ i (Fsir) archlte cture
802 |EVAPORATOR COIL(COOLER) 854 | SPARE NUMBER i | |J | 1425 DUTCH VALLEY PLACE, NE
804 |BEER KEG RACK 855 | SPARE NUMBER AL \Fs4.1/ stoos
805 |MOBILE COOLER SHELVING 856 |2 DOOR REACH-IN REFRIGERATOR ] sod 104 685 8368 . 404 635 8578 F
808  BAG-IN-BOX RACK 857 | DOUBLE STACK MICROWAVE/CONVECTIION OVEN i e @ﬁ% . LIVW-HCARCHNET _
WITH STAND | ‘ ‘ ! [ Corporate License No.: . AA26001050
809 HANDSINK j Mark Campis License No.: -
809.1 |FAUCET 858 |OVERHEAD WALL SHELF — \Z \
811 |MOBILE STORAGE SECURITY UNIT 859 |WORKTABLE T STAMP
812 |WATER FILTER 860 |FOOD WARMER |
813 | ICE MACHINE WITH BIN 861 | MOBILE HEATED CABINET
814 | SPARE NUMBER 862 |REFRIGERATED SANDWICH TABLE
815 |SPARE NUMBER 863 |WORKTABLE WITH PREP SINK
816 | SPARE NUMBER 863.1 |FAUCET
817 | SPARE NUMBER 864 |OVERHEAD WALL SHELF
818 |SPARE NUMBER 865 |COFFEE BREWER
519 | SPARE NUMBER 865.1 AIRPOT 1 FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT PLAN - BANQUET KITCHEN & BAR
820 |GLASSWASHER 867 |UNDERCOUNTER REFRIGERATOR 1/4" = 1-0"
821 |UNDERBAR WET WASTE STAND 868 |SELF SERVE ESPRESSO MACHINE FOR: DATE:
822 |UNDERBAR POS STAND 869 |REACH-IN FREEZER ® 90% MI REVIEW AUG. 7, 2020
824 |UNDERBAR COMBO ICE BIN WITH SPEEDRAIL 870 |OVERHEAD FOOD WARMER PERMIT (C20-1043)
825 |SODA GUN 871 |SPARE NUMBER
® CONFORMED SET AUG. 7, 2020
826 |UNDERBAR BOTTLE DISPLAY 872 |SPARE NUMBER
827 | UNDERBAR HANDSINK 873 | SPARE NUMBER PRICING
828 |BEER TOWER 874 | SPARE NUMBER VIS IoNs
829 | UNDERBAR DRAINBOARD CABINET 875 | SPARE NUMBER i o
830 |UNDERBAR CORNER DRAINBOARD 876 |REFRIGERATED DISPLAY CASE Number | Revision Description | Date
831 |BACK BAR REFRIGERATOR 877 |UNDERCOUNTER FREEZER
878 | WATER STATION WITH DRAINER
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] Department of Commerce, Community,
THE STATE and Economic Development

of
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

MEMORANDUM
TO: Marijuana Control Board DATE: June 19, 2024
FROM: Jane P. Sawyer, RE: Hotel or Motel Endorsement for
Program Coordinator Aloft Anchorage Midtown.

Master License BDTL 6015.

This is an application for a Hotel or Motel Endorsement by Beverage Dispensary
Tourism Licensee AK QOZB, LLC dba Aloft Anchorage Midtown.

Review diagrams provided by licensee and determine which area or areas to approve
under this endorsement.

Sec. 04.09.430. Hotel or motel endorsement. (a) A hotel or motel endorsement authorizes the holder
of a beverage dispensary license or a beverage dispensary tourism license that is a hotel, motel, resort,
or similar business premises that caters to the traveling public as a substantial part of its business to
sell or serve alcoholic beverages on the licensed premises, including in a dining room, banquet room,
and other public areas approved by the board, and in guest rooms.

(b) The biennial fee for a hotel or motel endorsement is $200.

(c) The holder of a beverage dispensary license or a beverage dispensary tourism license that
is a hotel, motel, resort, or similar business premises that caters to the traveling public as a substantial
part of its business shall apply for a multiple fixed counter endorsement under AS 04.09.420 to sell or
serve alcoholic beverages at a secondary location located in a building different than the licensed
premises for the beverage dispensary license or a beverage dispensary tourism license if the different
building

(1) is located on the same property as, adjacent to, or attached to the originally
licensed premises;

(2) principally caters to guests of the hotel or motel; and

(3) principally encourages the tourism trade at the hotel or motel.

(d) The holder of a hotel or motel endorsement may stock alcoholic beverages in guest rooms,
for sale and consumption only in the guest room. Alcoholic beverages stocked under this subsection
must be stocked by an employee who is 21 years of age or older, may not be supplied or resupplied
during hours that the sale of alcoholic beverages is prohibited as provided under AS 04.16.010(a) and
(d), and must be stored in a unit using a key or combination lock system within the guest room. A key
lock system must be designed to prevent the removal of the key unless the unit is locked. Except for
the licensee, or an agent or employee of the licensee, a key or combination enabling a person to
obtain alcoholic beverages stocked in a guest room may be provided only to a guest who occupies the
room and who is 21 years of age or older.





(e) The holder of a hotel or motel endorsement shall exercise control over conduct of the
business in all areas of the licensed premises.

(F) The holder of a beverage dispensary license or a beverage dispensary tourism license who
engages in activity under this section without an endorsement under this section commits the offense
of unendorsed hotel or motel service.

(9) The holder of a hotel or motel endorsement who fails to comply with the requirements of
this section commits the offense of hotel or motel endorsement noncompliance.

(h) Unendorsed hotel or motel service is a violation and is punishable by a fine of $500.

(1) Hotel or motel endorsement noncompliance is a violation.
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Document reference ID : 2359

Licensing Application Summary

Application ID: 2359

Applicant Name: Ak Qozb, Lic

License Type applied for: Hotel or Motel Endorsement (HME) (AS 04.09.430)
Application Status: In Review

Application Submitted On: 02/06/2024

Entity Information

Business Structure: Limited liability company

Alaska Entity Number (CBPL): 10106975

Entity Contact Information

Entity Address: P.O. Box 202845, Anchorage, AK, USA

Initial Application Information

Authority Type: | am authorized by the licensee w/o binding authority
Legal First Name: Amanda

Legal Last Name: Shawcross

Email Address: ashawcross@eclawfirm.org

Phone Number: 907-274-3385





Additional Authorized User

Legal Name: Law Offices of Ernouf & Coffey, P.C.

Relation with licensee: Legal Counsel

Ownership / Principal Party Details

Principal Parent Entity Principal Party Role %Ownership

Ak Qozb, Llc Ak Qof, Lic Member 44.01

Ak Qozb, Llc Lbh Qoz 36th, Llc Member 45.1
Premises Address

Nearest municipality, city, and/or Anchorage, Muni. of

borough:

Country, State, Zip: AK, United States,

Primary license number

Primary License Information License Number - 6015 - Beverage Dispensary

Tourism License (BDTL) - Anchorage, Muni. of

Basic Business information

Business/Trade Name: Aloft Anchorage Midtown

Local Government and Community Council Details

City/Municipality Anchorage (Municipality of)

Community Council Name Midtown

Property Ownership





Do you, the applicant, own the land, building, Yes
and/or warehouse at this proposed licensed

location?
Property Utilization Status An Existing Facility
Property Ownership Deed Deed2.pdf

Premises Diagram

Will the license or permit embrace the entire Yes
premises address?

Premises Diagram
e | L Diagrams.pdf
Security Plan

e DeckSecurityPlan.pdf

Attestations

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in AS 04.11.260) and affiliates have been listed on
this application.

| certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form or any other form provided by
AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.

| certify that all licensees, agents, and employees who sell or serve alcoholic beverages or check the
identification of a patron will complete an approved alcohol server education course, if required by
AS 04.21.025, and, while selling or serving alcoholic beverages, will carry or have available to show
a current course card or a photocopy of the card certifying completion of approved alcohol server
education course, if required by 3 AAC 305.700.

| agree to provide all information required by the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in support of this
application.

| hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have
read the complete application, and | know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information
contained herein, and evidence or other documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that
any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response in this application, or any attachment,
or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a





license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210
to falsify an application and commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

| certify that all proposed licensees have been listed with Division of Corporation, Business, and
Professional Licensing.

| certify that | and any individual identified in the business entity ownership section of this application,

has or will read AS 04 and its i Iementini;%ions.
b ]
& ém

y signed by : Jonathan Rubini on 2/6/2024 10:31:08 AM

Signature
This application was digit

Payment Inf

Payment Type : CC

Paymentld: 444e29be-692a-4270-81¢8- Receipt Number: 100772419

6071bf06d8f2

Documents

# File Name Type Added On

1 Deed2.pdf License property ownership 02/05/2024 10:40
document PM

2 LL Diagrams.pdf License Location Diagram 02/05/2024 10:47
Document PM

3 DeckSecurityPlan.pdf License Location Diagram 02/05/2024 10:47

Security Plan Document PM






AK QOZK, LLC
Outside Security Plan

AK QOZB, LLC d.b.a. Aloft Anchorage is located at 310 W. 36th Ave., Anchorage,
Alaska 99503. The outside area will only be used during special social events for
example weddings and area company receptions, etc. During use the area will be
sectioned off so no one will be able to enter and or exit the area with alcoholic
beverages.

There will be a manager on site at all times, and when the outdoor serving area
is open (weather and staffing dependent), there will be hotel event staff walking
between the indoor area, and outdoor area to monitor alcohol
consumption. When the outdoor area is open there will be a temporary barrier
put up to close off the area. The temporary barrier will be approximately 34
inches in height. These are similar to the one at airports. We will have the
appropriate legal signage posted stating no alcohol beyond the barriers. When
the indoor seating area is open and the outdoor seating area is closed, doors to
the outdoor seating area will be closed and used only for emergency egress. Hotel
event staff in the indoor seating area will monitor, to ensure patrons do not
attempt to use the outside area when it is closed.





